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Full Name

Aidan McKenna
Aidan O'Connell
Aideen Rigney
Aine Reilly

Aisling Watters
Alan Gormley
Alberto Mangili
Alex Kelly
Alexander Hamilton
Allen Dunne
Andrea Strain
Andreas Zenker
Andrew Doona
Andrew Moloney
Andrew Tanner
Andrew Tyrrell
Anna Quigley
Anne Flanagan
Anne Marie Kelly
Anne Marijke Bootsma
Annett Siggins
Annika Rohrssen
Anthony Casserly
Anthony Sweeney
Aoife Cahill

Aoife Gibney
Arthur Donald
Astrid Laurer
Austin Fanning
Ava Brooks

Barry Judge

Barry Lynch

Barry O'Callaghan
Barry O'Connell
Bart Hoebe
Bernadette Byrne
Bernadette Kirrane
Bernie Cummins
Bertil Douw

Bill Cashman

Billy Lavin

Billy O'Riordan
Borna Hajcic

Boyd Leonard
Brendan Barrett
Brendan Gardiner
Brendan Kelly
Brendan Leslie
Brendan McCormick
Brendan McDonald
Brendan Mullaney
Brendan O'Connell
Brian Burke

Brian Divilly

Brian Fanning
Brian Lenahan
Brian Leonard
Brian McDermott
Brian Murphy
Brian O'Shea

Brian Roche

Brian Ryan

Brian Toland
Brigitte Christoph
Bryan Mulligan
Bryan Quilter
Caoimhin Galvin
Cathal O'Connor
Cathal Roche
Catherine Shannon
Chris Bradley

Chris Hills

Chris Humphreys
Christiane Donohoe-Kaufmann
Christina Becker
Christopher Cronin
Christopher McGrath
Christopher O'Kane
Ciara Casey

Vetreg
44/93
52/92
18/13
114/13
73/10
60/16
71/17
26/81
63/70
29/94
41/97
114/99
16/92
56/68
13/17
45/76
47/07
82/12
50/99
17/01
14/03
90/99
45/71
59/89
10/14
25/92

26/14
81/95
8/00
71/04
70/08
10/10
93/96
14/78
66/98
50/88
137/15
135/07
17/94
17/73
70/07
51/96
40/86
54/96
42/90
39/80
86/12
33/10
100/19
32/38
59/06
40/91
44/83
49/89
1/05
51/84
64/93
72/93
40/81
50/89
42/05
54/02
68/02
47/19
5/84
66/89
16/84
76/93
28/09
27/11
67/00
89/00
27/14

Business Phone
04775557
0659051041
0579151376

04775557
045521346
091637293

050523200
0429667542
02970086
0598631498

061381209
0578621403
0749374127
0578644253
06398905
0949035058
0719303061
0527442393

0719143817
02222340
0878553831
0599727142
049-433 5122

0469096666
071-966 2049
02822211
0498541113
02822211
012818000
0949371682

02623638
0214821243
0949620061
06831059
02950888

0539421151
0909679319

0436687129
0949026777
04783735
0949251517
0669151814
09324212
09336501
051641640
02530999
0449379722
0719142435
02770366
0539145755
06383160
061381209

0877706426
0494335306
0667122100
0214381823

0949620061
0599132073

05842096
0494335122

0429756622
051294143

0906-474020

Company Name

Oriel Veterinary Clinic (Dublin Rd)
Shannonside Veterinary Surgery
Banagher Veterinary Clinic

Oriel Veterinary Clinic (Dublin Rd)
Pyrana House Veterinary Practice
Kinvara Veterinary Practice
Alexander Hamilton Veterinary
Damer Veterinary Clinic
Kingscourt Veterinary Centre
Millstreet Veterinary Group
Vetcare Athy

Mulcair Vet Clinic (Cappamore)
Portrane Veterinary Clinic

Veterinary Clinic (Carndonagh)

The Veterinary Centre (Mountmellick)
Abbey Vet Clinic

Castle Vets (Castlebar)

Ballygawley Veterinary Clinic

Cahir Veterinary Clinic

Anthony Casserly Veterinary Practice
Inishfree Veterinary Hospital
Blackwater Veterinary Clinic (Mallow)
Moylagh Veterinary Clinic

Arthur Donald MVB Veterinary Surgeon
Tycusker Veterinary Clinic

Mill House Veterinary Practice

Barry Judge Veterinary

Green Veterinary Centre
Castlelands-Hourihane's Veterinary Clinic
McConnell, Flynn & O'Connell
Castlelands-Hourihane's Veterinary Clinic
Roundwood Veterinary Practice

DKD Veterinary Services Ltd

Veterinary Clinic (Macroom)
Cashman & O'Driscoll (Glanmire)
Billy Lavin MVB

Fealeside Veterinary Hospital
Veterinary Centre (Kanturk)

The Veterinary Hospital (Gorey)
Moran Ct. Veterinary Clinic (Mountbellew)
Kelly's Veterinary Clinic (Galway)
Murphy & Leslie Veterinary Centre
McHale Road Veterinary Surgery
All Creatures Veterinary Group (Tullyherim)
Brendan Mullaney MVB

Veterinary Clinic (Dingle)
Ballygaddy Veterinary Surgery
Divilly Veterinary Clinic

De Lacy, Clancy & Kent

Ark Veterinary Clinic (Fermoy)
Kinnegad Veterinary

St Benedicts Veterinary Clinic

Brian Murphy Veterinary Clinic
O'Shea & Bramley

Waterside Veterinary

Mulcair Vet Clinic (Cappamore)
Killaloe Veterinary Clinic

Beagh Veterinary Practice

Hillcrest Veterinary Surgery (Cavan)
Abbey Veterinary Centre

Blarney Veterinary Clinic
Duiske Vet Centre

Billy Lavin MVB

Vet & Pet

Veterinary Office Killala
Deise Veterinary Clinic
Tycusker Veterinary Clinic

All Creatures Veterinary Group (Balleybay)
Comeragh Veterinary

Frontier Veterinary Services

Athlone Veterinary Hospital

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Street 1

Unit 3 Brogues Garage
Ennis Road

Banagher Business Park

Unit 3 Brogues Garage
Newtown

Main Street

Church Road
Gallagher & Dunne
1Fana Nua

Macroom Road
Gallows Hill

Dromsally

Portrane House
Mallin Street
Emmett Street
Kilmallock Retail Park
Breaffy Road
Ballygrania

The Granary

Lower Main Street

6 Pearse Road
Shoulders Lane
Moylagh

Unit 1C Industrial Estate
Tycusker

The Mill

Main Street
Green Street
Mardyke

Oliver Plunkett Street
Mardyke

Main Street

John Dixon MRCS
Winetown

35 Main Street
Riverstown Cross
Tarmon

Church Street
Strand Street

Samarkand
Treanrevagh

0Old Church Street
Muckerstaff
McHale Road
Tullyherim
Kilbride

Spa Road
Ballygady Road
Church Rd
Suirside Veterinary Clinic
New Barrack Road
Killucan Road
Pearse Road

Main Street
Veterinary Hospital
Pike Street
Dromsally

Unit 3 Hillroad
Beagh

Mulligans Vets

7 Church Street
Billy Lavin

13A Sunberry
Main Street
Tarmon

Royal Oak

Church Street
Middle Quarter
Tycusker

1 Pearce Place
Main Street

Old Dublin Road
Bonavalley

Street 2 Street 3

Lusmagh Road

Lourdes Road
Kells Road

Retail Units Lord Edward Street

Church Street

Bunclody Road

Ballycarnew Road

Knockatemple
Lower James Street

Arklow Road

Coolarty

Headford

Carrignagroghera

Hillcrest

3 Ros Clochar

Killossera

Castleblayney Road

City
Dublin Road
Kilrush
Banagher

Dublin Road
Kildare Town
Kinvara
Bantry
Roscrea
Kingscourt
Millstreet
Athy
Newtown
Cappamore
Portlaoise
Carndonagh
Mountmellick
Kilmallock
Castlebar
Collooney
Cahir
Abbeyleix
sligo City
Mallow
Oldcastle
Tullow

Arva

Gorey

Nobber
Boyle
Skibbereen
Oldcastle
Skibbereen
Roundwood
Claremorris
Summerhill
Macroom
Glanmire
Castlerea
Abbeyfeale
Kanturk

Gorey
Mountbellew
Athenry
Granard
Castlebar
Armagh Road
Swinford
Dingle

Tuam

Carrick-on-Suir.
Fermoy
Kinnegad

sligo
Castletownbere
Distillery Road
Drumcollogher
Cappamore
Killaloe
Dromahair
Arva

Tralee
Ballinrobe
Blarney

Castlerea
Bagenalstown
Killala
Dungarvan
Arva

Ballybay
Kilmacthomas
Enniscorthy
Athlone

County
Monaghan
Clare
Offaly

Monaghan
Kildare
Galway
Cork
Tipperary
Cavan
Cork
Kildare
Clare
Limerick
Laois
Donegal
Laois
Limerick
Mayo
sligo
Tipperary
Laois
sligo
Cork
Meath
Carlow
Cavan
Wexford

Meath
Roscommon
Cork

Meath

Cork
Wicklow
Mayo
Meath

Cork

Cork
Roscommon
Limerick
Cork

Wexford
Galway
Galway
Longford
Mayo
Monaghan
Mayo
Kerry
Galway
Galway
Tipperary
Cork
Westmeath
sligo

Cork
Wexford
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Leitrim
Cavan
Kerry
Mayo
Cork
Kilkenny
Roscommon
Carlow
Mayo
Waterford
Cavan

Monaghan
Waterford
Wexford
Westmeath

Eircode

Practice Accreditation No./COS
CC5197

D5405

D5437

CC5197
D5373

CCa481
CCa886
CC5181
CCa715
CC4631
D5409

D5363
D5491
C€C2509
CC4a798
CC1667
CC4949
D5284
C4509
D5273
CCa477
CC2540
D5483
€C5249
CC4666
CC4785

C€C5085
CC1659
CC4769
D5394
CC4769
D5378
D5408

ccas33
cca446
cca483
ccas97
D5409

CC4534
CC5060
D5467
Ccae37
D5478
CC4525
CC4945
cca824
D5283

D5454

CC4803
C€C5255
CC4659
D5297

CC4606
C€C2505
D5363

CCa8s2
CC4999
CCa474
CCa756

CCa4763
€C2511
CCa483
CC1652
CC5010
CC4820
CC4666

Cca488
CC4582
CC5140
D5279
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Full Name

Ciara Meaney
Ciaran Dolan
Ciaran Mellett
Ciaran Murray
Ciaran O'Dowd
Ciaran Sean Farrelly
Claire Desmond
Claire Keating
Claire O'Loughlin
Clare Eugster
Cliodhna Moran
Colm Kennedy
Colm McGovern
Colm O'Callaghan
Con Twomey
Conor Beirne
Conor Geraghty
Conor Kilcoyne
Conor McAloon
Conor McCarthy
Conor McManus
Conor Melvin
Conor Morkan
Conor O'Brien
Conor O'Brien
Cosima Walsh
Daire Clifford
Damian Corcoran
Dan O'Riordan
Daniel G O'Sullivan
Daniel Mulroy
Daniel Murray
Darragh Kavanagh
Darren Keyes
Dave Carey

David Connors
David Joseph Twomey
David McLaughlin
David Mitchell
David Smyth
David Tierney
Dearbhla Quinn
Declan Gilchrist
Declan Gordon
Declan Kearney
Denis Doyle

Denis Kennedy
Denis O'Connor
Denis O'Sullivan
Dermot Casey
Diarmaid Morkan
Diarmuid Ryan
Dimitri Theodoridis
Dinuka Warnakulasooriya
Dirk Huntenburg
Don Goggin
Donagh McDonnell
Donal Connolly
Donal Flynn
Donal Lynch
Donal Murphy
Donal O'Connell
Donal O'Dwyer
Donal O'Sullivan
Doreen Corridan
Eamon Guinevan
Eamon O'Connell
Eamon O'Flynn
Eamon Ward
Eamonn Brennan
Eamonn Connor
Eamonn Curran
Eddie Keating
Edel Biggins
Edmond Thornton
Edmond Walsh
Edmund Henry
Edward J Moffitt
Edward McClay

Vetreg
67/15
19/69
47/92
36/84
62/03
32/19
38/11
65/14
85/08
42/12
52/95
28/88
63/04
41/67
62/71
73/98
46/99
44/95
66/11
45/06
46/02
65/13
47/02
66/72
36/75
30/98
110/09
29/04
30/71
55/83
117/08
53/86
48/17
65/15
12/74
79/94
46/79
40/90
13/14
61/83
78/01
31/17
42/01
22/83
72/79
21/86
33/87
54/92
48/82
11/77
33/98
68/10
58/06
71/18
4/93
59/14
42/92
15/74
41/99
61/00
45/83
46/82
41/85
47/78
23/87
56/85
47/06
104/10
72/10
7/74
20/93
98/03
30/77
23/01
57/88
50/81
37/95
41/87
38/91

Business Phone
0238841503

0469240434
0429664311

0469431341
0214317019
0567721216
0876207281

0416853722
0669473033
091252014
06849350
0217334122
091841158
0909679277
0719185016
017167777
06731248

35318900380
050451165
02531870
02222340
0527467937
0669761618
050531020
0568831633

Company Name

Riverview Veterinary Hospital (Bandon)

Waldron & Dolan
Smith & Foley

McCourt & Murray Veterinary Surgeons

Animal Health Centre (Enniscorthy)
Patrick Farrelly & Partners (Trim)
Abbeyville Veterinary Hospital
Archersfield Veterinary Clinic

Claire O'Loughlin MVB
Thomastown Veterinary Clinic
0'Dowd Veterinary Hospital (Ardee)
TF O'Leary & Associates

Glenina Veterinary Clinic

Colm OCallaghan Veterinary Surgery

Cornelius Twomey Veterinary Surgery

Keane Murray & Curran (Loughrea)

Geraghty & Neary Veterinary Clinic (Mountbellew)

Kilcoyne Vets
uco
Summerhill Veterinary Clinic

0'Scanaill Veterinary Hospital
Borrisoleigh Veterinary Centre

0'Brien & Noonan Veterinary Surgeons

Blackwater Veterinary Clinic (Mallow)
Cosima Walsh Veterinary Surgery
T.G.Clifford Veterinary Practice
Corcoran Veterinary

Spa View Veterinary Clinic (Johnstown)

0. 19

0906481963
091844085
0579321776
02524969

02492285

0906481963
0238845777
00442871262596
018351900
05842096
0949659154
0214613672
040468520
02770366
051425400
0579120071
0667137104
0498544145

0212067700
0598631498
051640594

0539233187
0433346716
091631289

0906626898
0579354505
0647758009
0667131403

02641055
02243228
0238841842
06731248
02950027
0749163184
045436643
09631116

051640594
0436687129

062 52992
0719183321
051421502

D inary Clinic

Daniel Murrays Vet Practice
Athenry Pet Clinic

Hannigan & Griffin VS (Tullamore)
Dave Carey Veterinary Surgery
David Connors Veterinary.

David Twomey MRCVS

Glasslyn Veterinary Clinic (Kinsale)
Daniel Murrays Vet Practice
Brookpark Veterinary Hospital
Whitehouse Veterinary Clinic

The Veterinary Hospital (Ashbourne)
Deise Veterinary Clinic
Glenamaddy Veterinary Clinic
Midleton Veterinary Hospital
Wicklow Veterinary Clinic

Brian Murphy Veterinary Clinic
Barrowside Veterinary Hospital
Birr Veterinary Clinic

Dermot Casey Veterinary Surgery
Sheelin Veterinary Practice

The Beeches

Paw Paws Vet Clinic (Cork)
Vetcare Athy

CCW Veterinary

Moyne Veterinary Clinic (Enniscorthy)

Longford Animal Health
Veterinary Surgery (Gort)

All Creatures Veterinary Clinic
Slieve Bloom Veterinary Limited
Sliabh Luachra Veterinary Centre
Donal O'Connell Veterinary Practice
Eden Veterinary Clinic

Muskerry Veterinary Clinic
Munster Bovine

Meclaughlin's Veterinary Surgery
Summerhill Veterinary Clinic
Bluepool Veterinary Surgery
Mulroy Veterinary

Hawkfield Veterinary Clinic
Crossmolina Veterinary Clinic
Eamonn Curran Veterinary

CCW Veterinary

Murphy & Leslie Veterinary Centre
Edmond G Thornton Vet Practice
Glen Veterinary Clinic

Animal Health Care (Ballymote)
Longstone Veterinary Clinic

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Street 1
Distillery Road

3 Barrack Road
Bective Street
Shirley House Lane
0ld Dublin Road
Dublin Road

1 Clashduv Road
Archersfield
Rossroe

Dublin Road

Hale Street

Fair Field

1 Glenina Heights
Main Street
Clontead

Coss Street
College Road
Mountain Road
School Of Veterinary Medicine
26 Summerhill

Milton Fields

Capanilly

Courthouse Road
Shoulders Lane
Coolentallagh

Altavilla

Rosemary Street
Canal Road
Milleenanning

Suir Side Vets

Mount Temple Road
John Francis Brody Veterinary Clinic
Store Street
Carriganleigh

Emerald Terrace

1De Valera Street

1 Church Lane

Mount Temple Road
Old Railway Station

14 Whitehouse Road
O Scanaill & Associates
Middle Quarter
Declan Gordon Veterinary Surgery
Knockeriffin Veterinary Hospital
Ark House

Main Street

Millbanks

Seffin

Gortatlea

Oldcastle Road

Belpar

Unit 4, Penrose Wharf
Gallows Hill

Carraig Cranley Walsh Veterinary Group

0Old Dublin Road
Cooleeney
Crowe Street
Lanesboro Street
Killurin

East End
Dromartin
Dublin Road
Sawmill Yard
Ballyvorisheen
7 Bridge Street
26 Summerhill
Bluepool
Glenallen
Hawkfield
Chapel Street
Shanakill ring

Carraig Cranley Walsh Veterinary Group

Muckerstaff
Bawnmore
Blind Street

Frank Gallagher & Associated Veterinary Surgeons

10 Irishtown
Gortmacall Beg

Street 2

Castle Road

Dublin Road

Veterinary Science Centre

Borrisoleigh

Burncourt

8B Mahon Mills

Knockdomney
Prospect House

Knockdomney

The Rath

Killossera

Creggs Road

Unit 9, Knockeriffin Industrial Park

32 Kickham Street

Glenkeen

32 Kickham Street
Coolarty

Teeling Street

Milford

Street 3

City
Bandon
Mitchelstown
Kells
Carrickmacross
Enniscorthy
Trim

Togher
Kilkenny
Sixmilebridge
Thomastown
Ardee
Cahersiveen
Galway City
Moyvane
Coachford
Loughrea
Mountbellew
Tubbercurry
Belfield
Nenagh

Swords
Thurles
Fermoy
Mallow

Cahir

Killorglin
Roscrea
Johnstown, Via Thurles
Dunmanway
Kilmacthomas
Moate
Athenry
Tullamore
Mitchelstown
Dungarvan
Youghal
Kinsale

Moate
Dunmanway
Londonderry
Ashbourne
Dungarvan
Glenamaddy
Midleton
Bollamey Road
Castletownbere
Rosbercon

Birr

Tralee
Ballyjamesduff
Tara

Penrose Quay
Athy
Carrick-on-Suir
Enniscorthy
Longford

Gort.
Roscommon Town
Tullamore
Rathmore
Dromartin
Edenderry
Macroom
Mallow
Bandon
Nenagh
Kanturk
Milford
Newbridge
Crossmolina
Dungarvan
Carrick-on-Suir
Granard
Kanturk
Tipperary Town
Ballymote
New Ross
Milford

County
Cork
Cork
Meath
Monaghan
Wexford
Meath
Cork
Kilkenny
Clare
Kilkenny
Louth
Kerry
Galway
Kerry
Cork
Galway
Galway
sligo
Dublin 4
Tipperary

Dublin
Tipperary
Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Kilkenny
Cork
Waterford
Westmeath
Galway
Offaly
Cork
Waterford
Cork

Cork
Westmeath
Cork
Derry
Meath
Waterford
Galway
Cork
Wicklow
Cork
Wexford
offaly
Kerry
Cavan
Meath
Cork
Kildare
Tipperary
Wexford
Longford
Galway

Roscommon

Offaly
Kerry
Kerry
Offaly
Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Donegal
Kildare
Mayo
Waterford
Tipperary
Longford
Cork
Tipperary
Sligo
Wexford
Donegal

Eircods

K67 YX67

N37 HP27

N37 HP27

BT48 ONE

W12 X1212

F56PX46

Practice Accreditation No./COS
CC1649
Ccca7s4
D5505
D5477
D5270
CC1658
CC5066
CCa423
CC5185
CC1651

CCa479
CC4660

D5860
D5294
CC4643
CC2540
CC4538
CC5149
D5314
D5507
D5573

D5395
CC4686
€C5052
CCa947
C€C2522
D5453
€C5028
D5395
D5299

CC4804
C€Ca820
CC4704
CC4629
CC4755
D5297
D5377
D5439
CC4572
D5499
C€Cs5221
CC5091
D5409
D5026
D5362
D5346
D5411
CC4950
CC4485
CC4941
D5398
CC4700
CC4730

CC4505
CC4660
CC2536
CC0604
D5586
D5316
CC4587
D5026
CC4637
CC4522
C€C5025
C€C2533
D5347
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Full Name
Edward Ryan
Edwin Murphy
Eidin Burns

Eileen Cairns
Eimear Fitzgerald
Eimeir Devlin
Eimer McGrath
Elaine Dennehy
Emma Flynn
Emma Hanly
Emma-Jane Helen
Eoghan Buckley
Eoin Glynn

Eoin Liston

Erica Borge
Eugene McGrath
Fachtna Collins.
Fergal Hennessy
Fergal Patterson
Fergus Smith
Fidelma Tonry
Finbarr Kiernan
Fintan Graham
Fintan O'Donnell
Francis Canavan
Francis Cosgrave
Francis Neilan
Frank Brody
Frank Curran
Frank Gallagher
Frank McGovern
Frank O'Sullivan
Garrett Teskey
Garry Walsh
Gary Adams

Gary Landers
George O'Malley
Ger Cusack
Geraldine Van Leeuwen
Gerard Kingston
Gerard Lahart
Gerard McGovern
Gerard O'Dowd
Gerard Ryan
Giovanni Marcarelli
Grace O'Regan
Grainne Kavanagh
Grainne Keating
Greg Fitzmaurice
Hanka Menzel Fahey
Harold Ferguson
Harry McElroy
Hazell Mullins
Heather Kingston
Helena Madden
Hilda Mounsey
Howard Kenny
Hugh Dolan

Innes Redmond
Iris Kaiser

Irmeli Karkkainen
Ivan Bozic

James C Kenny
James Clerkin Jr
James Comerford
James Daly
James Dunne
James Finn
James Keane
James McGrath
James Murphy
James Sweeney
Jenny MacDonald
Jeremiah Aherne
Jeremiah Cahalane
Jeremiah Curtin
Jeremiah O'Connor
Jerry Crowley
Jerry McCarthy

Vetreg

17/96
51/75
23/%
32/92
04/10
62/92
64/92
32/90
29/67
85/00
15/76
53/07
59/96
7/70
18/72
67/79
27/84
56/83
106/08
70/72
15/95
69/97
65/73
16/82
113/99
69/91
28/80
36/77
47/83
50/85
19/98
39/15
52/98
59/00
21/13
98/01
38/01
30/73
117/13
47/11
63/12
60/05
28/06
10/75
60/86
89/11
165/17
129/16
19/75
50/07
48/76
30/10
43/00
40/99
35/02
99/08
69/99
87/15
39/19
51/73
16/72
32/04
74/15
18/91
46/95

Business Phone
050424400
061396390
06381542

0906665555
02830868848
0906457925
06845152
0469431341
0238841404
0599721421
02641055

0879377383
0656835234
0667123098
02838909

0659056504
0906626898
0214317019
0749374127
0494331031
0578732356
09622063

093 24212

091844085
091841158
0719183321

0469431341
0863759228
0667123291
0539423824
0669767000

051294143
0657084019
02221258

0499526116
0416853722
09647455
0578623283
02823000

061-921 226
02970086
09328686
0433346716
06383160
0214317019
0238833252
02225193
061437153
0238833252
0909642096
0044 2868641700
0578734111
0429661384
061437153

0498545177
05253114
063-81208

02587607
06731016
0909741176
051373798
06398905
0578732356
0599721421
0238845206
06831107
0599143301
02495189
02823000

Company Name

Brittas Veterinary Hospital (Thurles)
Adare Veterinary Clinic

Awbeg Vet Group (Charleville)

Cloverhill Veterinary Surgery
Cross Veterinary Clinic

Cloghan Veterinary Clinic

Duagh Veterinary Practice
Patrick Farrelly & Partners (Trim)
Glasslyn Vet Clinic (Bandon)

y Clinic
Muskerry Veterinary Clinic
Gorteen Acre Veterinary Clinic
Liston Veterinary
Ceithre Cos Veterinary Surgeons
McGrath Vets

Fachtna Collins Veterinary Practice (Skibbereen)

Kilkee Veterinary Clinic

All Creatures Veterinary Clinic
Abbeyville Veterinary Hospital
Veterinary Clinic (Carndonagh)
Breifne Animal Care
Mountrath Veterinary Centre
Ballina Veterinary Clinic
Ballygaddy Veterinary Surgery

William Loftus Veterinary Surgery
Athenry Pet Clinic

Keane Murray & Curran (Loughrea)
Animal Health Care (Ballymote)

Patrick Farrelly & Partners (Trim)
Garrett Teskey Veterinary
Leeside Veterinary Clinic

Carnew Veterinary Clinic

Mid Kerry Veterinary Centre

G O'Malley Vet Clinic (Castlebar)
Comeragh Veterinary
Burrenvets (Spanish Point Road)
The Veterinary Centre (Mallow)

Derryginney Veterinary Clinic
0'Dowd Veterinary Hospital (Ardee)
Tireragh Veterinary Clinic

Arlington Veterinary Practice

Jerry McCarthy Veterinary Clinic
Erkina Veterinary Clinic

Scariff Veterinary Clinic

Millstreet Veterinary Group
Rhatigan Veterinary Surgery
Longford Animal Health

Waterside Veterinary

Abbeyville Veterinary Hospital
Faxbridge Veterinary Hospital
Acorn Veterinary Clinic (Kildorrery)
Mid West Veterinary Clinic (Limerick)
Faxbridge Veterinary Hospital

Hugh Dolan MVB MRCVS

Lakeland Vet Service

Kyle Veterinary Services Limited
Carrick Veterinary Centre

Mid West Veterinary Clinic (Limerick)
Faxbridge Veterinary Hospital
Virginia Veterinary Hospital

James Comerford MVB MRCVS (Mullinahone)

Millhouse Veterinary

Waldron & Dolan

O'Riordan, O'Connor & Finn's Veterinary
Gortlandroe Veterinary Clinic

Portumna Vet Clinic

Tir na Bh6 Veterinary Clinic

Abbey Vet Clinic

Mountrath Veterinary Centre

Veterinary Clinic
Carbery Veterinary
Curtin Veterinary
Oaklawns Veterinary Surgery
Glenbower Veterinary (Killeagh)
Jerry McCarthy Veterinary Clinic

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Street 1
Templemore Road
Currabeg

New Line

Lissagallon

8 Dundalk Road
Castle Street
Duagh

Dublin Road
Station Road
Kilcarrig

Sawmill Yard
Gorteen Acre
Lisiniska

Main Street

13-15 Market Street
Morahin

No 1 Circular Road
Lanesboro Street
1 Clashduv Road
Mallin Street

Unit 1, Corlurgan Business Park
Rushin Road
Pound Street
Ballygady Road

Liosnacoille
John Francis Brody Veterinary Clinic
Coss Street

Frank Gallagher & Associated Veterinary Surgeons

Rathkenny Farm
Dublin Road
Ardnaveagh

10 High Street

13 Main Street
Church Street
Mountain View
Main Street
Spanish Point Road
15 Beecher Street
Gerard Lahart
Gerard McGovern Veterinary Surgery
Hale Street
Knockaculleen

El Roqueda

Marsh Road
Ballybuggy

Feakle Road
Macroom Road
Miltown Road
Cooleeney

Pike Street

1 Clashduv Road
32 Strand Road
Fermoy Road
Crossagalla

32 Strand Road

Ivy Lodge

39 Main Street
Kyle

Unit 11, Steadfast Industrial Estate
Crossagalla

32 Strand Road
Oakfield
Kilvemnon

William Morrissey Veterinary Practice
3 Barrack Road
Main Street

St. Conlons Road
Dominic Street
Unit 104
Kilmallock Retail Park
Rushin Road
Kilcarrig

Bridge Street

Main Street

0Old Dublin Road
Clashdermot East
Marsh Road

Street 2

Aughadown

Prospect House

Teeling Street

Eyrecourt
Derryginney

Lea Road

River Street

Rahardrum
Mullinahone
Millmount

6 Crossroads Business Park
Retail Units

Street 3

Main Street

Lord Edward Street

City
Thurles
Adare
Charleville

Cloverhill
Crossmaglen
cloghan
Listowel

Trim

Bandon
Bagenalstown
Macroom
Athenry
Newcastle West
Tulla

Tralee
Skibbereen
Kilkee
Roscommon Town
Togher
Carndonagh
Ballinagh Road
Mountrath
Ballina

Tuam

Ballingarry
Athenry
Loughrea
Ballymote
Tullyvin
Trim
Rathkeale
Tralee
Carnew
Miltown

Kilmacthomas
Miltown Malbay
Mallow
Ballinasloe
Ballyconnell
Ardee
Dromore West
Portarlington
Skibbereen
Rathdowney
Scariff
Millstreet
Tuam
Longford
Drumcollogher
Togher
Clonakilty
Kildorrery
Ballysimon Rd
Clonakilty
Ballinasloe
Derrygonnelly
Durrow
Carrickmacross
Ballysimon Rd
Clonakilty
Virginia
Thurles
Charleville
Mitchelstown
Rathcormac
Nenagh
Portumna
Kilbarry
Kilmallock
Mountrath
Bagenalstown
Dunmanway
Abbeyfeale
Carlow
Killeagh
Skibbereen

County Eircode
Tipperary

Limerick

Cork

Roscommon
Armagh BT35 9HL
Offaly

Kerry

Meath

Cork

Carlow

Cork
Galway
Limerick
Clare

Kerry

Cork

Clare
Roscommon
Cork
Donegal
Cavan

Laois

Mayo
Galway

Kerry
Galway
Galway
Sligo F56PX46
Cavan
Meath
Limerick
Kerry
Wicklow
Kerry
Mayo
Waterford
Clare V95 FY91
Cork
Galway
Cavan H14 KW83
Louth
sligo

Laois

Cork

Laois
Clare
Cork
Galway
Longford
Limerick
Cork

Cork

Cork
Limerick
Cork
Galway
Fermanagh ~ BT93 6HW
Laois
Monaghan
Limerick
Cork
Cavan
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Galway
Waterford
Limerick
Laois
Carlow
Cork
Limerick
Carlow
Cork

Cork

Practice Accreditation No./COS
D5298

CC5136

D5432

CCa830
RCVS7029098
D5309
CC5226
CC1658
D5823
CCa562
CCa730
D5052
CC5228
Cca770
CC1654
€5043
D5468
CC4950
CC5066
C€C2509
CCa576
CC4632
C4923
D5283

CC4865
CC4686
CC4868
CC2533

CC1658
Cccs214
Cca718
D5442
CC5067
D5399
CCa582
D5302
D5410

Cca812
C€C2532
CC4662
€C5203
Ccae24
C€ca701
CC5156
CC4631
CC4650
D5346
CC2505
CC5066
CC1665
CC4418
CCa4836
CC1665
€Ca848
RCVS1807169
CC4995
CC4765
CCa836
CC1665
D5524
D5037
D5357
CC4754
CC5021
CC4604
CCa791
C€C5005
CC1667
CC4632
CC4562
CC4810
CC4694
CCa642
CCa849
Ccca624




(é.h]_ﬂ:,mw

Full Name

Jerry Myers
Jessica Deasy
Jim Fuller

Jim Ormond

Jiri Prochazka
Joe Dooley

Joe Tyrrell

John Barry

John Berkery
John Bourke
John Brophy
John Collins
John Conroy
John Daly

John Drum

John Finnegan
John Fitzgerald
John Fortune
John Gilmore
John Groarke
John Healy

John Hennessy
John Higgins
John J O'Sullivan
John Keogh

John Lalor

John Lawlor
John Lynch

John Lynch

John MacGuinness
John McCormack
John McHugh
John Moore
John Mulligan
John Neylon
John Nugent
John Nyhan
John O'Gara
John O'Neill
John O'Roarke
John Osborne
John Quille

John Quinn

John Robinson
John Salmon
John Sands

John Sharpe
John Underhill
Joseph Byrne
Joseph Finn
Joseph H Walsh
Joseph O'Connor
Joseph O'Loughlin
Justin Byrne
Justin Ward
Karen Cullen
Kate O'Dwyer
Katherine Brennan
Katherine Nanne
Kathleen Walsh
Keith Beirne

Ken Quinlan
Kenneth Crowley
Kenneth Noone
Kerstin Koeppchen
Kevin Lenihan
Kevin McConnell
Kevin Meaney
Kevin O'Farrell
Kevin O'Sullivan
Kieran Conway
Kieran Cummins
Kieran Devaney
Kieran O'Mahony
Kieran O'Mahony
Killian Farrell
Kirsten Nowak
Laura Ledwith
Laurence O'Sullivan

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Vetreg Business Phone Company Name Street 1 Street 2
42/72 0646631121 Killarney Veterinary Clinic Rockfield

19/16 Thomastown Veterinary Clinic Dublin Road

70/89 050522576 Roscrea Veterinary Clinic Limerick Road

69/96 0862638448 Jim Ormond Veterinary Services Forest

23/19 0527442393 Cahir Veterinary Clinic The Granary Church Street
82/14 0579354505 Slieve Bloom Veterinary Limited Killurin

73/74 Portrane Veterinary Clinic Portrane House

16/70 02524256 John Barry Veterinary Practice Thomas Street

13/02 061381209 Mulcair Vet Clinic (Cappamore) Dromsally

9/89 06977066 Bourke Vets John & Pat Bourke Vets Botharbui
11/81 0599143301 Oaklawns Veterinary Surgery 0Old Dublin Road

27/01 02250722 Mallow Vets 5 Carmichael Lane

100/07 0578644253 The Veterinary Centre (Mountmellick) Emmett Street

39/12 061351204 East Limerick Veterinary Centre Main Street

31/96 0469546005 Blackwater Veterinary (Ballivor) Main Street

12/98 0906665555 Cloverhill Veterinary Surgery Lissagallon

15/88 045897455 Roe Veterinary Sallins Road

66/79 0495552147 John Fortune MVB MRCVS 23 Church Street

36/97 Emlagh Lodge Veterinary Centre Emlagh

56/73 Gortmore Drumraney
55/00 0238841404 Glasslyn Vet Clinic (Bandon) Station Road

33/02 0526131374 Fethard Veterinary Clinic (Main St Fethard) Main Street

65/08 0949860299 Ballaghaderreen Vet Clinic Barrack Street

41/80 0667141230 Castle Veterinary Church Street

28/78 06271195 Keoghs Veterinary Clinic Green Road

78/10 045844083 Highfield Veterinary Group AMC House Naas Ind. Est.
49/96 02950064 Egmont Veterinary Practice Egmont Place

4/76 0567721216 Archersfield Veterinary Clinic Archersfield Castle Road
62/84 John Lynch Veterinary Practice Crossreagh

36/82 0429339648 Avenue Road Veterinary Hospital Avenue Road

126/00

45/02 0596481441 Murphy/Sheerin Veterinary Practice Bawnogues

66/04 0579362798 John Moore MVB Arduarragh Clyduff
25/13 35391867455 West Coast Vets Truskey West

69/01 091631725 Ballyhugh Veterinary Clinic Ballyhugh

107/08 0527441365 Richard Fahey Veterinary Clinic Pearse Street

81/00 0214772277 Glasslyn Veterinary Clinic (Kinsale) 1 Church Lane

60/71 0949877555 John O0'Gara MVB Main Street

48/88 0238833344 McCarthy's Veterinary Clinic Western Road

55/92 0906626898 All Creatures Veterinary Clinic Lanesboro Street

62/02 0238841404 Glasslyn Vet Clinic (Bandon) Station Road

64/10 0667141230 Castle Veterinary Church Street

80/99 0719631043 Ashwood Veterinary Centre Gortfadda

73/96 0719183321 Animal Health Care (Ballymote) Frank Gallagher & Associated Veterinary Surgeons Teeling Street
62/11 0238841503 Riverview Veterinary Hospital (Bandon) Distillery Road

79/05 0596481818 Slaney Veterinary Centre Edward Street

96/03 0429756699 John Sharpe MVB Augherlane

65/92 065 707 1155 BurrenVets (Ennistymon) Circular Rd

7/87 0599775036 Joseph Byrne Veterinary Surgery Tomanhawe

38/05 02587607 O'Riordan, O'Connor & Finn's Veterinary Main Street

62/89 051640594 CCW Veterinary Carraig Cranley Walsh Veterinary Group 32 Kickham Street
42/81 06822040 Island Veterinary Clinic St. Brendans Terrace

76/99 Moanreel Veterinary Clinic Moanreel

24/04 Pat Farrelly and Partners Winetown
67/11 0494361714 Sean O'Reilly Veterinary Surgeons Pullamore Dublin Road
33/05 0469553151 Kenny and Cullen Veterinary Practice "Hillview" Mylerstown
60/10 050432211 Templemore Veterinary Centre 85 Main Street

51/08 045436643 Hawkfield Veterinary Clinic Hawkfield

112/04 061437153 Mid West Veterinary Clinic (Limerick) Crossagalla

103/00 050451165 Borrisoleigh Veterinary Centre Capanilly Borrisoleigh
22/01 0599143301 Oaklawns Veterinary Surgery Old Dublin Road

02/10 050548484 Knockiel Veterinary Centre 0Old Teagasc Office Knockiel Road
43/09 02524399 Mitchelstown Veterinary Hospital Spratts Veterinary Clinic Church Street
19/17 0949251517 Brendan Mullaney MVB Kilbride

32/00 0949659154 Glenamaddy Veterinary Clinic Declan Gordon Veterinary Surgery Creggs Road
51/05 062 52992 Glen Veterinary Clinic Blind Street

39/91 045844083 Highfield Veterinary Group AMC House Naas Ind. Est.
71/00 0526121429 Southview Veterinary Hospital Southview Irishtown
47/70 FBA Vets Greenhill

47/98 0238841404 Glasslyn Vet Clinic (Bandon) Station Road

24/18 0469022487 Navan Veterinary Clinic Commons Road

17/86 0578644253 The Veterinary Centre (Mountmellick) Emmett Street

90/11 0567790136 Ormonde Veterinary Middleknock

72/12 02492285 David Twomey MRCVS 1 De Valera Street

68/98 062 52992 Glen Veterinary Clinic Blind Street

123/17 0909679277 Geraghty & Neary Veterinary Clinic (Mountbellew) College Road

391/13 0567721216 Archersfield Veterinary Clinic Archersfield Castle Road
35/15 0579120071 Birr Veterinary Clinic Seffin

79/09 02243862 Acorn Veterinary Clinic (Mallow) 0Old Cork Road

Street 3

Athlone

City

Killarney
Thomastown
Roscrea
Templemore
Cahir
Tullamore
Portlaoise
Mitchelstown
Cappamore
Newcastlewest
Carlow
Mallow
Mountmellick
Caherconlish
Ballivor
Cloverhill
Naas
Cootehill
Elphin
Westmeath
Bandon
Fethard
Ballaghaderreen
Castleisland
Dundrum
Naas

Kanturk
Kilkenny
Mullagh
Dundalk

Baltinglass
Rhode

Bearna

Gort

Cahir

Kinsale
Ballaghaderreen
Clonakilty
Roscommon Town
Bandon
Castleisland
Mohill
Ballymote
Bandon
Baltinglass
Ballybay
Ennistymon
Skeaghvasteen
Rathcormac
Carrick-on-Suir
Listowel
Ennistymon
Summerhill
Cavan

Carbury
Templemore
Newbridge
Ballysimon Rd
Thurles
Carlow
Rathdowney
Mitchelstown
Swinford
Glenamaddy
Tipperary Town
Naas

Clonmel
Fermoy
Bandon
Clogherboy
Mountmellick
Dublin Road
Youghal
Tipperary Town
Mountbellew
Kilkenny

Birr

Mallow

County Eircode
Kerry

Kilkenny

Tipperary

Tipperary

Tipperary

offaly

Laois

Cork

Limerick

Limerick

Carlow

Cork P51TV24
Laois

Limerick

Meath

Roscommon

Kildare W91INDX6
Cavan

Roscommon

Cork
Tipperary

Roscommon

Kerry

Tipperary

Kildare W91XSKT
Cork

Kilkenny

Cavan

Louth A91 X8YH

Wicklow

Offaly

Galway

Galway

Tipperary

Cork

Roscommon

Cork

Roscommon

Cork

Kerry

Leitrim

Sligo F56PX46
Cork

Wicklow

Monaghan

Clare V95 H6XD
Kilkenny

Cork

Tipperary

Kerry

Clare

Meath

Cavan

Kildare

Tipperary

Kildare W12 X1212
Limerick

Tipperary

Carlow

Laois

Cork

Mayo

Galway

Tipperary

Kildare WI1XSKT
Tipperary E91 A6Y6
Cork

Cork

Meath

Laois

Kilkenny

Cork

Tipperary

Galway

Kilkenny

Offaly

Cork

Practice Accreditation No./COS
CC4616

CC1651

C4702

C4509
CCa485
D5491
CC4806
D5363
D5295
CCa642
CC5069
CC4a798

CCa434
CCa830
D5497
D5320
D5456

D5823
€C5210
D5435
D5444
cca712

CC4595
CCa423
CC4893
D5281

CC4639
CC5081
€C5259
CC4915
D5495

CC5028
€C5107
CC4625
CC4950
D5823

D5444

D5277

C€C2533
CC1649
CC4531
CCA4656

CCa441
C€C5021
D5026
cca710
D5358

D5380
D5387
C5048
D5586
CC4836
D5294
CC4642
CC5144
cca727
CC4945
Cca704
CC5025

CC4503

D5823
€Ca858
CC4798
D5401
D5453
CC5025
CC4899
CC4423
D5439
D5423
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Full Name
Lawrence Keenan
Lena Sheahan
Leo Harvey

Leon Duffy

Lesley Smyth
Liam Anderson-Porter
Liam Carroll

Liam Dennehy
Liam J Walsh
Liam Kent

Liam O'Malley
Liam O'Reilly
Liam Strain

Liam Walsh

Linda Dagg
Lindsay Johnston
Lorenzo Prosperi
Lorna Moore
Lutz Hasenfuss
Lynn Cooke
Maeve Walsh
Magdalena Stopka
Mairead O' Connell
Mairead O'Grady
Maja Rykala
Margaret Keane
Maria Sherlock
Marianne Power
Marie O'Connell
Mark Drought
Mark Slattery
Martha Allen
Martha Naughton
Martin Kavanagh
Mary Farmer
Mary Keane
Mary O'Callaghan
Matthew Egan
Matthew Ryan
Maurice Collins
Michael Armstrong
Michael Bergin
Michael Bernie
Michael Byrne
Michael Cushen
Michael Daly
Michael Deady
Michael F Sexton
Michael Hunt
Michael Lancaster
Michael Leahy
Michael Maher
Michael McCarthy
Michael McDonnell
Michael O'Flynn
Michael O'Reilly
Michael Pigott
Michal Stojak
Micheal English
Micheal Sexton
Monica Malone
Natasha Nowacki
Nessan O'Gorman
Niall McDonald
Niall Nally

Niall Rhatigan
Niamh Hogan
Niamh O'Toole
Nicholas Connors
Noel Ahern
Norma Brady
Oliver Keane

Orla McDonald
Orla O'Connor
Orla O'Regan
Owen Boland
Owen O'Connor
Paddy Delaney
Paddy McGinn

Vetreg
94/98
75/03
14/65
37/15
70/10
11/02
100/11
23/72
65/83
26/80
57/86
67/96
62/93
84/16

63/10
85/07
56/14
83/09
42/16
75/14
37/93
27/93
43/11
34/79
79/98
46/80
39/09
65/79
21/03
22/05
11/68
38/12
57/08
37/11
60/92
23/85
117/17
22/84
33/80
62/72
73/97
42/78
92/00
48/78
25/07
53/16
50/87
48/97
52/02
74/99
64/00
45/70
65/10
143/14
80/09
15/49
11/93
24/01
55/12
97/10
59/10
27/15

39/94

Business Phone
0599721421
0578734111
0659051193
0429667542
0749147965

0469546005
06845152
0539247603
02970086
0906624792
021-461 3672
04751248
061381209

0044 2871 382636

0719851559
06831757
0596481441
0872875751
0659051193
02222340
045844083
050445267

0469240434
051640594
0429328000
040446217
0872875751
062 52992
061381209
0862532478
02822211

02641055
0656841777
061412122
0669473033

0568833192
051425400
0579120412

02241681
061382176
0238841503
0719662928
0567724534
050424400
050424400
0238833344
0719630792

02970086
0499526116
09324212
0238833252
0568835983

06271195
0419882881
0906432167
09328686
06731248
050451165

02225193
0214555222
0906457925
0578621403
0949659154
00442871262596

0656828215

0429661384

Company Name

y Clinic
Kyle Veterinary Services Limited
Harveys Veterinary
Kingscourt Veterinary Centre
Smyth Vet Services
Liam Anderson-Porter MVB
Blackwater Veterinary (Ballivor)
Duagh Veterinary Practice
Fernwood Veterinary Practice
Millstreet Veterinary Group
Wyncroft Veterinary Clinic
Midleton Veterinary Hospital
Liam Strain Veterinary Clinic (Clones)
Mulcair Vet Clinic (Cappamore)

Parkview Vet Clinic (Strabane)

Duiske Vet Centre

0ld Church Veterinary Hospital
Hillside Veterinary Surgery
Murphy/Sheerin Veterinary Practice
Mark Slattery MVB MRCVS

Harveys Veterinary

Blackwater Veterinary Clinic (Mallow)
Highfield Veterinary Group

Moyne Veterinary Clinic (Thurles)

Smith & Foley

CCW Veterinary

Bridge House Vet Clinic

Avondale Veterinary (Rathdrum)
Mark Slattery MVB MRCVS

Glen Veterinary Clinic

Mulcair Vet Clinic (Cappamore)
Martin Kavanagh (Cow Solutions)
Castlelands-Hourihane's Veterinary Clinic
The Veterinary Surgery (Westport)
Muskerry Veterinary Clinic

Charles Kenny Veterinary Clinic (Ennis)
Mid West Veterinary Clinic (Limerick)
TF O'Leary & Associates

Animal Health Centre (Kiltimagh)
Ballyragget Veterinary Practice
Barrowside Veterinary Hospital
Dovegrove Veterinary Clinic

Buttevant Veterinary Centre

Bruff Veterinary Centre

Riverview Veterinary Hospital (Bandon)
Boithrin Ciing Veterinary Clinic
Thomastown Veterinary Clinic

Brittas Veterinary Hospital (Thurles)
Brittas Veterinary Hospital (Thurles)
McCarthy's Veterinary Clinic

Emlagh Lodge Veterinary Centre
Bluepool Veterinary Surgery

Millstreet Veterinary Group
Derryginney Veterinary Clinic
Ballygaddy Veterinary Surgery
Faxbridge Veterinary Hospital
Monica Malone Veterinary Practice
Bree Veterinary

Keoghs Veterinary Clinic

Duleek Veterinary Hospital

Niall Nally MVB MRCVS

Rhatigan Veterinary Surgery
Summerhill Veterinary Clinic
Borrisoleigh Veterinary Centre
Nicholas J Connors Veterinary
Acorn Veterinary Clinic (Kildorrery)
Value Vets

Cloghan Veterinary Clinic

Portrane Veterinary Clinic
Glenamaddy Veterinary Clinic
Whitehouse Veterinary Clinic
Owen Boland Veterinary
Summerhill Veterinary Hospital (Ennis)
Rathcormac Veterinary

Carrick Veterinary Centre

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Street 1

Kilcarrig

Kyle

Kilkee Road

1Fana Nua

Carrick Brack

Lisnagree

Main Street

Duagh

Fernwood

Macroom Road

Liam O'Malley Veterinary Clinic
Knockeriffin Veterinary Hospital
Herriott Hall

Dromsally

Unit 46

Main Street
The Mall
Dromtrasna
Bawnogues
Tullyskearney
Kilkee Road
Shoulders Lane
AMC House
Moyne

Bective Street
Carraig Cranley Walsh Veterinary Group
Unit 5 Centenary Business Park
Corballis
Tullyskearney

Blind Street
Dromsally

Silva

Mardyke

Church Lane
Sawmill Yard
Carmody Street
Crossagalla

Fair Field

Main Street

Bridge Street
Millbanks
Dovegrove
Ballymaddock

Main Street
Shinnors & Carmody
Distillery Road
Mockmoyne

Dublin Road
Templemore Road
Templemore Road
Western Road
Emlagh

Bluepool

Macroom Road

Gerard McGovern Veterinary Surgery
Ballygady Road

32 Strand Road

Tu Brid

The Beech

Green Road

27 Ashbourne Road

Terlicken

Miltown Road

26 Summerhill

Capanilly

Springmount

Fermoy Road

Unit 1 & 2, Old Mill Business Park
Castle Street

Portrane House

Declan Gordon Veterinary Surgery
14 Whitehouse Road

Garryvacum

Clare Road

10 Pairc na gréine

Unit 11, Steadfast Industrial Estate

Street 2

Kells Road
Convoy
Streamstown

Wyncroft
Unit 9, Knockgriffin Industrial Park
98 Avenue

Orchard Road Industrial Estate

Naas Ind. Est.

32 Kickham Street
Coes Road

Main Street

Derryginney

Borrisoleigh

Creggs Road

Street 3

City
Bagenalstown
Durrow
Kilrush
Kingscourt
Convoy
Mullingar
Ballivor
Listowel
Enniscorthy
Millstreet
Ballygar
Midleton
Clones
Cappamore

Strabane
Graiguenamanagh
Ballyshannon
Abbeyfeale
Baltinglass
Manohamilton
Kilrush

Mallow

Naas

Thurles

Kells
Carrick-on-Suir
Dundalk
Rathdrum
Manohamilton
Tipperary Town
Cappamore
Dromline Road
Skibbereen
Westport
Macroom
Ennis
Ballysimon Rd
Cahersiveen
Kiltimagh
Ballyragget
Rosbercon

Birr

Stradbally
Buttevant
Bruff

Bandon

Boyle
Thomastown
Thurles
Thurles
Clonakilty
Elphin

Kanturk

Millstreet
Ballyconnell
Tuam
Clonakilty
via Thurles
Ballybuckley
Dundrum
Duleek
Ballymahon
Tuam
Nenagh
Thurles
Dungarvan
Kildorrery
Blackpool
cloghan
Portlaoise
Glenamaddy
Londonderry
Portarlington
Ennis
Rathcormac
Carrickmacross

County Eircode
Carlow
Laois

Clare
Cavan
Donegal
Westmeath
Meath
Kerry
Wexford
Cork
Galway
Cork
Monaghan
Limerick

Tyrone BT82 9FR
Kilkenny

Donegal

Limerick

Wicklow

Leitrim

Clare

Cork

Kildare W91X5KT
Tipperary

Meath
Tipperary
Louth
Wicklow
Leitrim
Tipperary
Limerick
Tipperary
Cork
Mayo
Cork
Clare
Limerick
Kerry
Mayo
Kilkenny
Wexford
offaly
Laois
Cork
Limerick
Cork
Roscommon
Kilkenny
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Roscommon
Cork

Cork
Cavan H14 KwW83
Galway
Cork
Kilkenny
Wexford
Tipperary
Meath
Longford
Galway
Tipperary
Tipperary
Waterford
Cork

Cork
Offaly
Laois
Galway
Londonderry  BT48 ONE
Laois
Clare

Cork
Monaghan

Practice Accreditation No./COS
CC4562
CC4995
C€cas1l
CCa715
D5506
D5472
Ccca43a
CC5226
C€C4500
CC4631
C€C5029
CC4629
D5473
D5363

CC2511
CCa499
CCa709
CC4639
D5351

CCca811
CC2540

C€ca729

D5505
D5026
€C5007
D5282
D5351
CC5025
D5363
CC5195
CC4769
CCa671
CC4730
CC4891
CC4836
D5384
C€C5008
D5436
D5377
D5455

D5441
C€C5809
CC1649
D5291
CC1651
D5298
D5298
CC4625
D5456
CC2536

CC4631
Cca812
D5283
CC1665
D5481
C€C5209
Cca712
D5383
CC4496
CC4650
CC4660
D5294
CC2515
Cca418
Cc4414
D5309
D5491
Cca704

CC2530
€C5248
CC1666
CC4765
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Full Name
Padraic Brennan
Padraic Kilmartin
Padraig Burke
Padraig Duggan
Padraig Farrell
Padraig Finnan
Padraig Hyland
Padraig S O'Sullivan
Pascal Whelan
Paschal Gibbons
Pat Bourke

Pat Devine

Pat Lynch

Pat McGrath

Pat Murphy

Pat Noonan

Pat O'Brien

Pat O'Reilly
Patrick Clerkin
Patrick Duff
Patrick Farrelly
Patrick Fitzgerald
Patrick Fitzgerald JINR
Patrick Flanagan
Patrick Flynn
Patrick J Hennigan
Patrick McCooey
Patrick McGuire
Patrick O'Reilly
Patrick O'Sullivan
Patrick Prendergast
Paul Cummins
Paul Darcy

Paul Humphreys
Paul Redmond
Paul Rigney

Paul Ryan

Paul Walsh
Peadar Dinneen
Peadar O'Scanaill
Peter Burke
Peter Griffin
Peter McCann
Philip Colgan
Philip Long

Philip Lynch
Philip O'Callaghan
Piaras 0'Gaora
Piotr Drozdzowski
Pius Collins
Rachael Hampton
Rachel Brown
Rachel Burgess
Rachel Daly
Raphael Warner
Ray Bannigan
Ray O'Riordan
Raymond Fitzell
Raymond O'Hare
Regina Long
Renato Pizzi
Richard Fahey
Richard Harty
Richard Hurley
Richard Lane
Richard Ryan
Robert Flahive
Robert Martinec
Roisin Doyle
Roisin McCormack
Ron Cashman
Ronan Halpenny
Ronan Kennedy
Rosie Nyhan
Ross Kelly

Ross McDonald
Sabine Linka
Sabine Postupka
Sam Gallagher

Vetreg
25/10
46/11
7/75
17/92
55/98
40/17
55/01
48/77
63/82
23/82
35/98
32/10
87/09
35/81
66/74
70/01
43/88
46/78
108/09
159/17
9/62
26/74
25/12
16/88
23/92
33/92
87/03
34/78
36/76
48/79
29/15
27/96
1/11
57/00
42/80
54/77
75/12
73/02
42/67
51/88
17/02
35/63
59/04
32/15
13/18
25/75
21/16
49/83
167/16
16/78
41/04
22/95
15/93
57/12
55/74
15/71
8/07
24/86
50/94
60/13
19/00
25/74
29/70
27/83
28/81
77/12
16/04
47/15
35/04
102/17
22/94
82/98
51/04
70/12
3/09
89/03
94/96
110/01
20/16

Business Phone
051641640
02641055
02833207
0529156065
0869870848
062 52992
0564400550
0568831476
0578631241
0567725825
02620088
05854041

0906432140
091841392
02531870
0567762674
0214381823
0495552777
0567721924
0469431341

050521371
02830868848

0949630113
0749173899
0906-474020
016890986

06261196

0949251517
0214317019
02533060
0579135081
06383160
051641640

018351900
061351204
0596481818
0906438743
0429661384

0429665172
0214381823

06381542

0578734111
09670586
0494331031
063-81208
0469432273
0494361714
0568831633
06964236
0495552147

0433345570
0527441365
0667131181
0667129760
0214317019
0567724534
0879281242
0539423824
061333033
0433346716
02492285
0416853722
045875168

0469240110
0599180622
0876686732

0214381823

Company Name

De Lacy, Clancy & Kent
Muskerry Veterinary Clinic
Padraig Burke Veterinary Surgery
Killenaule Vets

Padraig Farrell Farm Animal Practice
Glen Veterinary Clinic
Castlecomer Vets

Paddock Veterinary Office

P O'Hanlon

Ormonde Veterinary.

Coolcower Veterinary Clinic
Lismore Vets

Riverinny Veterinary Clinic

Lakeside Veterinary Centre

0'Brien & Noonan Veterinary Surgeons
Village Veterinary Hospital

Blarney Veterinary Clinic

Clerkins Veterinary Surgeons & Small Animal Hospital

Druids Lodge Vet Surgery.

Patrick Farrelly & Partners (Trim)
Walsh Fitzgerald Veterinary
Walsh Fitzgerald Veterinary

Cross Veterinary Clinic
McConnell, Flynn & O'Connell
Ballyhaunis Veterinary Clinic
Dromore Beg Veterinary Surgery
Athlone Veterinary Hospital

Tolka Farm Vets

Patrick O'Sullivan Veterinary Clinic
0'Connor & Julian Veterinary (Cashel)
PK Veterinary Clinic

Brendan Mullaney MVB
Abbeyville Veterinary Hospital
Duntahane Veterinary Clinic

Kyle Boher Veterinary Clinic
Waterside Veterinary

De Lacy, Clancy & Kent

Carbery Veterinary

The Veterinary Hospital (Ashbourne)
East Limerick Veterinary Centre
Slaney Veterinary Centre

Park Veterinary Centre

Carrick Veterinary Centre

Birr Veterinary Clinic

Philip Lynch MVB MRCVS

Blarney Veterinary Clinic

Healthy Paws Veterinary Surgery
Awbeg Vet Group (Charleville)
Pius Collins Veterinary Practice
Kyle Veterinary Services Limited
Moy Veterinary Clinic

Breifne Animal Care

Millhouse Veterinary

Athboy Veterinary Hospital

Sean O'Reilly Veterinary Surgeons
Spa View Veterinary Clinic (Johnstown)
Long & Fitzell

John Fortune MVB MRCVS

Mulvihill Veterinary Practice
Richard Fahey Veterinary Clinic
Richard J Harty Veterinary Surgery
Hurley's Veterinary Hospital
Abbeyville Veterinary Hospital
Thomastown Veterinary Clinic
Castle View Veterinary Services
Carnew Veterinary Clinic
Monaleen Vets

Longford Animal Health

David Twomey MRCVS

0'Dowd Veterinary Hospital (Ardee)
Moss Veterinary Farm Animal
Arena Veterinary Hospital

Kelly's Veterinary Clinic (Meath)
Ark Veterinary Clinic

Sabine Linka Veterinary Practice

Blarney Veterinary Clinic

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Street 1

Suirside Veterinary Clinic
Sawmill Yard

Mary Ville

Castle Quarter
Wardstown

Blind Street

Unit 1 Ballyhimmin Business Park
Démhnach Mér
Mountrath Road

14 Barrack Street
Coolcower

East Main Street

Patrick Lynch

Main Street

Barrack Street
Courthouse Road
Cashel Villa

13A Sunberry

90 Bridge Street

Lacken Lane

Dublin Road

0ld Templemore Road
0ld Templemore Road
8 Dundalk Road

Oliver Plunkett Street
Main Street

Dromore Beg
Bonavalley

Unit 1 The Village Pump
Reendesert

Cahir Road

Bowgate Street

Kilbride

1 Clashduv Road
Duntaheen Road

Kyle Boher

Pike Street

Suirside Veterinary Clinic
Bridge Street

O Scanaill & Associates
Main Street

Edward Street

Mostrim Rd

Unit 11, Steadfast Industrial Estate
Seffin

Main Street

13A Sunberry

Unit 1

New Line

Lower Road

Kyle

Barrett Street

Unit 1, Corlurgan Business Park
William Morrissey Veterinary Practice
Castletown/Delvin Road
Pullamore

Canal Road

Lower Main Street

23 Church Street
Rahealty

Annaly House

Pearse Street

Ballinoe

Brewery Road

1 Clashduv Road

Dublin Road

3 Lartigue Business Park
13 Main Street
Monaleen Road
Cooleeney

1 De Valera Street

Hale Street

Unit 2A IDA Industrial Estate
Rocklands

Farrell Street

TJ McDonald & Sons Veterinary Practice
Mullaghowney

13A Sunberry

Street 2

Licknavara

Rathregan

The Rath

Millmount

Dublin Road

Causeway

Monread Road

Abbey Street

Street 3

Kinnitty Road

Main Street

City
Carrick-on-Suir
Macroom
Union Hall
Killenaule
Athboy
Tipperary Town
Castlecomer
Baile Sheain
Abbeyleix
Roachpond
Macroom
Lismore
Skibereen
Ballymahon
Loughrea
Fermoy

Kells Road
Blarney
Cootehill
Dublin Road
Trim

Roscrea
Roscrea
Crossmaglen
Oldcastle
Ballyhaunis
Raphoe
Athlone
Batterstown
Bantry

Cashel
Ballinrobe
Swinford
Togher
Fermoy
Kilcormack
Drumcollogher
Carrick-on-Suir
Dunmanway
Ashbourne
Caherconlish
Baltinglass
Ballymahon
Carrickmacross
Birr
Bailieborough
Blarney

Ardee
Charleville
Athea

Durrow
Ballina
Ballinagh Road
Charleville
Athboy

Cavan
Johnstown, Via Thurles
Rathkeale
Cootehill
Thurles
Longford
Cahir

Tralee

Tralee

Togher
Thomastown
Listowel
Carnew
Caherconlish
Longford
Youghal

Ardee

Naas

Wexford

Kells

Tullow
Attymass

Blarney

County Eircode
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Meath
Tipperary
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Laois
Kilkenny
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Longford
Galway
Cork
Kilkenny
Cork
Cavan
Kilkenny
Meath
Tipperary
Tipperary
Armagh BT35 9HL
Meath
Mayo
Donegal
Westmeath
Meath
Cork
Tipperary
Mayo
Mayo
Cork
Cork
Offaly
Limerick
Tipperary
Cork
Meath
Limerick
Wicklow
Longford
Monaghan
Offaly
Cavan
Cork
Louth
Cork
Limerick
Laois
Mayo
Cavan
Cork
Meath
Cavan
Kilkenny
Limerick
Cavan
Tipperary
Longford
Tipperary
Kerry
Kerry
Cork
Kilkenny
Kerry
Wicklow
Limerick
Longford
Cork
Louth
Kildare
Wexford
Meath
Carlow
Mayo

Cork

Practice Accreditation No./COS
D5454
C€ca730
C€cag71
C€C5202
CC5220
C€C5025
C€C5199
CC2538
CC1660
D5401

CC5031

CCa940
CC4618
CC4643
CC2516
CCa763
CCa579
C€C4592
CC1658
CC2542
CC2542
RCVS7029098
D5394
C€C2529
CCa826
D5279
CC5253
D5490
CC4946
CC4506
CC4945
CC5066
D5319
D5470
CC2505
D5454
CCca810
CC4804

CC4531

ccaz65
D5439
ccagsa
cca763
CCa607
D5432
Cca916
cca995
D5397
ccas76
D5357
ccagaq
D5380
D5507
D5391
D5320

CC4636
D5495
D5376
D5462
CC5066
CC1651
D5305
D5442
CC4492
D5346
D5453
C€C2532
CC4493
CC4551
CCa852
CC5163
CC5216

CCa763




(éhlﬂ,m.

Full Name Vetreg
Sam Strain

Sandra Spratt 14/01
Sara Salgado 138/07
Sarah Higgins 41/10
Sarah Jane Walsh 25/16
Sarah Ryan 46/09
Sarah Ryan 145/14
Sarah-Jayne Lawlor 88/11
Seamus Allis 34/00
Seamus Burke 30/99
Seamus Dardis 35/97
Seamus Fegan 16/83
Seamus McCoy 60/99
Seamus McTague 82/07
Seamus Moran 63/78
Seamus Tubridy 152/08
Sean (John) Hickey 38/95
Sean Murphy 53/10
Sean O'Reilly 47/82
Sean Treacy 44/75
Searlait Ni Mhaolmhuaidh 80/00
Shane McCann 99/06
Shane McGuckin 42/91
Shona Maguire 48/10
Shona Patterson 82/15
Simon Finnegan 96/09
Simon Harty 100/04
Simon Rath 48/85
Sinead Laverty 48/96
Sinead McGrane 72/14
Sinead Sullivan 137/07
Siobhan Garrahy 85/17
Stephanie Downer 178/17
Stephen Griffith 55/09
Stephen Nestor 70/15
Steve Murphy 52/86
Stuart Johnston 48/99
Susan Mary Quilter 77/05
Suzanne Gee 36/03
Suzanne Malee 91/10
Tadhg Bourke 50/08
Tadhg Gavin 37/10
Tadhg Horan 25/81
Tadhg Murphy 51/92
Tadhg O'Sullivan 80/15
Thomas A Burke 12/76
Thomas Crowe 93/98
Thomas Griffin 22/81
Thomas Harnett 208/00
Thomas J Quilter 42/73
Thomas McCarthy. 37/91
Thomas Murphy 36/80
 Thomas Vaughan 59/79
Timothy J O'Leary 55/75
T Bluett 13/93
Tom Comerford 17/78
Tom Julian 58/00
Tom Kenneally 31/76
Tom Kenny. 25/79
Tom Kent 30/88
Tom O'Brien 33/79
Tom O'Callaghan 52/93
Tom O'Leary 64/73
Tomas O'Shea 50/91
Tomasz Rykala 13/06
‘Tommy Heffernan 32/02
Tony O'Connor 45/88
Ulrike Vaughan 8/94
Val Treacy 133/00
Victor Bennett 80/12
Victoria Nicholson 6/04
Vincent Smyth 54/60
Will Marechal 99/01
William Burgess 12/78
William Carmody 16/76
William Morrissey 42/70
William Ryan 56/98
Willie Buckley 19/94
Willie Fitzgerald 59/78

Business Phone Company Name
028 7963 9333 AHWNI
02524399 Mitchelstown Veterinary Hospital
0469431341 Patrick Farrelly & Partners (Trim)
0949860299 Ballaghaderreen Vet Clinic

The Veterinary Hospital (Ashbourne)
0949371682 DKD Veterinary Services Ltd
050521371 Walsh Fitzgerald Veterinary

+44 (0)28 816 70832 W.H.S. Manson

051561253 Animal Health Centre (Wellingtonbridge)
0659051041 Shannonside Veterinary Surgery
0419882881 Duleek Veterinary Hospital
0494361714 Sean O'Reilly Veterinary Surgeons
06398905 Abbey Vet Clinic
0719630792 Emlagh Lodge Veterinary Centre
Rathdowney Veterinary Practice
091841392 Lakeside Veterinary Centre
02822211 Castlelands-Hourihane's Veterinary Clinic
Sean Murphy Veterinary Surgeon
0494361714 Sean O'Reilly Veterinary Surgeons
06821377 Treacy & Sheehan
0429665453 Bailieborough Veterinary Clinic
0539421151 The Veterinary Hospital (Gorey)
0599725111 Barrow Vale Veterinary Clinic (Graignamanagh)
0429664311 McCourt & Murray Veterinary Surgeons
045435279 Simon Harty MRCVS
0419838718 Westgate Veterinary Hospital
091631725 Ballyhugh Veterinary Clinic
0567721924 Druids Lodge Vet Surgery
0656835234 Ceithre Cos Veterinary Surgeons
00442871382636 Parkview Vet Clinic (Strabane)
091631725 Ballyhugh Veterinary Clinic
0667141722 Steve Murphy Veterinary Practice
00442871382636 Parkview Vet Clinic (Strabane)
06821187 Thomas J Quilter Veterinary Surgery
0906439986 Glasson Veterinary Clinic
0949251517 Brendan Mullaney MVB
05856304 Glenbower Veterinary (Tallow)
061374104 Killaloe Veterinary Clinic
06822335 Listowel Veterinary Centre
061396390 Adare Veterinary Clinic
0596481441 Murphy/Sheerin Veterinary Practice
0949630017 Loughran & Burke
0719621848 Crowes Veterinary Clinic
Hannigan & Griffin VS (Tullamore)
Arra Veterinary
06821187 Thomas J Quilter Veterinary Surgery
0667134104 Ardfert Vet
0596481441 Murphy/Sheerin Veterinary Practice
02950888 Veterinary Centre (Kanturk)
02837180 Aardveld Veterinary Clinic
06381542 Awbeg Vet Group (Charleville)
06271355 Premier Veterinary Centre
06261196 0'Connor & Julian Veterinary (Cashel)
02492195
0469553151 Kenny and Cullen Veterinary Practice
051-641 640 De Lacy, Clancy & Kent
0214613672 Midleton Veterinary Hospital
02822211 Castlelands-Hourihane's Veterinary Clinic
02641043 Tom O'Leary Veterinary Practice
0539233187 Moyne Veterinary Clinic (Enniscorthy)
050445267 Moyne Veterinary Clinic (Thurles)
051425400 Barrowside Veterinary Hospital
0719852805 Seaview Veterinary Clinic (Ballyshannon)
0433345570 Mulvihill Veterinary Practice
0469022487 Navan Veterinary Clinic
0909741176 Portumna Vet Clinic
0449374155 Vincent O Smyth Veterinary Practice
Keltic Veterinary
0419838718 Westgate Veterinary Hospital
061382176 Bruff Veterinary Centre
063-81208 Millhouse Veterinary
06251154 0O'Keeffe Mooney & Ryan Veterinary
0238841503 Riverview Veterinary Hospital (Bandon)
06246744 W Fitzgerald MVB MRCVS

PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Street 1

Box 10 1st Floor
Spratts Veterinary Clinic
Dublin Road

Barrack Street

0 Scanaill & Associates
John Dixon MRCS

0Old Templemore Road
113 Strabane Road
Barrystown

Ennis Road

27 Ashbourne Road
Pullamore

Kilmallock Retail Park
Emlagh

Church Street

Barrack Street
Mardyke

Veterinary Orthopaedic Services
Pullamore

6 Convent Street

St Judes
Samarkand
High Street

Shirley House Lane
Wheelan
Arkendale
Ballyhugh

Lacken Lane

Main Street

6 Willow Drive
Unit 46
Ballyhugh

Unit 46

15A The Square
Glasson
Kilbride
Barrack Street
Unit 3 Hillroad
3 The Square
Currabeg
Bawnogues
Knock Road
Attyfinlay

Store Street

2 Market Place
15A The Square
Farranwilliam
Bawnogues
Strand Street
Shanavagh
New Line

Cahir Road

Animal Health Centre
"Hillview"

Suirside Veterinary Clinic
Knockeriffin Veterinary Hospital
Mardyke

North Square

Old Dublin Road

Moyne

Corballis

Millbanks

Rathmore

Annaly House
Commons Road
Dominic Street
Raharney

Office 3

Arkendale

Shinnors & Carmody
William Morrissey Veterinary Practice
Haybarn

Distillery Road

Cullane North

Street 2

Dungannon Business Cube, Dungannon Enterprise Centre
Church Street

The Rath
Lower James Street

Dublin Road
Retail Units

26 The Elms
Dublin Road

Kells Road
Arklow Road

Milltown
Scarlet Street

Bloomfield
Orchard Road Industrial Estate

Orchard Road Industrial Estate

Bishop Street

Ardfert

142 North Main Street
Mylerstown

Unit 9, Knockeriffin Industrial Park

Charleville Town Centre
Scarlet Street

Main Street

Millmount

Street 3
2 Coalisland Rd

Lord Edward Street

Bakers Road

Main Street

City
Dungannon
Mitchelstown
Trim
Ballaghaderreen
Ashbourne
Claremorris
Roscrea
Castlederg
Wellingtonbridge
Kilrush
Duleek

Cavan
Kilmallock
Elphin
Rathdowney
Loughrea
Skibbereen
Ridgewood
Cavan
Listowel

Bailieborough
Gorey
Graignamanagh

Carrickmacross
Newbridge
Drogheda

Gort

Dublin Road

Tulla
Annacotty
Strabane
Gort
Castleisland
Strabane
Listowel
Athlone
Swinford
Tallow
Killaloe
Listowel
Adare
Baltinglass
Ballyhaunis
Carrick-on-Shannon
Tullamore
Newcastle West
Listowel
Tralee
Baltinglass
Kanturk
Ballydehob
Charleville
Dundrum
Cashel
Youghal
Carbury
Carrick-on-Suir
Midleton
Skibbereen
Macroom
Enniscorthy
Thurles
Rathdrum
Rosbercon
Ballyshannon
Longford
Clogherboy
Portumna
Mullingar
Charleville
Drogheda
Bruff
Charleville
Garnacanty
Bandon
Ballylanders

County Eircode
Tyrone BT716/T
Cork

Meath

Roscommon

Mayo
Tipperary

Tyrone BT817ID
Wexford

Clare

Meath

Cavan

Limerick

Roscommon

Laois

Galway

Cork

Dublin

Cavan

Kerry

Cavan
Wexford
Kilkenny

Monaghan
Kildare
Louth
Galway
Kilkenny

Clare
Limerick V94 407K
Tyrone BT82 9FR
Galway
Kerry
Tyrone BT82 9FR
Kerry
Westmeath
Mayo
Waterford
Clare

Kerry
Limerick
Wicklow
Mayo F35H959
Leitrim
Offaly
Limerick
Kerry

Kerry
Wicklow
Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Kildare
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork
Wexford
Tipperary
Wicklow
Wexford
Donegal
Longford
Meath
Galway
Westmeath
Cork

Louth
Limerick
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Limerick

Practice Accreditation No./COS

CCa727
CC1658
D5435
CCa804
D5408
CC2542

D5425
D5405
D5383
D5380
CC1667
D5456
CCa744
CC4618
CCa769
CC5252
D5380
D5406

D5434
CC4534
CC4952

D5477

D5414
CC4915
CC4592

D5028

CC4915
CC4909

D5520
Ccca470
CC4945
CCa851
CCa882
D5433
CC5136
CC4639
D5348
4316
CC5052
CC4914
D5520
D5274
CC4639
D5409
CCa544
D5432
D5493
CC4946

D5387
D5454
CC4629
CCA4769
CC4738
D5362
CC4729

D5377
CC2525
CC4636
€Ca858
CC4791
C€C5000
D5918
D5414
CC5809
D5357
€C5229
CC1649
D5525




611 fom— PARTICIPATING APPROVED VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS

Full Name Vetreg Business Phone Company Name Street 1 Street 2 Street 3 i Eircode Practice Accreditation No./COS
Willie White 45/75 Castletown Road Veterinary Premises Ballyagran Kilmallock Limerick CC2534
Yarden Schlosberg. 85/15 0416853722 0'Dowd Veterinary Hospital (Ardee) Hale Street Ardee Louth C€C2532

Yvonne Kolano 111/99 0909642233 Cleaghmore Veterinary Practice (Clararay) Creagh Ballinasloe Galway D5448



